
100 Meters		
1. 	 Angela Daigle 	 11.34 	 1999
2. 	 Kesha Criswell	 11.43 	 1994
3. 	 Samone Cole 	 11.57 	 1995
4. 	 Shakira Lewis 	 11.64 	 2016
 	 Cecily Edwards	 11.64 	 2018
6. 	 Ocie Parks 	 11.72 	 2002
	 Crystal Phillips 	 11.72 	 2002
8. 	 April Freow 	 11.73 	 1988
9. 	 Asia Boulware-Williamson 	 11.74 	 1988
10.	 Trishun Jackson 	 11.77 	 1993

200 Meters		
1. 	 Njeri Omawahleh 	 23.45 	 2016
2.	 Ceonnna Pipion	 23.48	 2024
3. 	 Angela Daigle 	 23.69 	 1997
4. 	 Breeauna Thompson 	 23.79 	 2013
5. 	 Kim Newton 	 23.84 	 1987
6. 	 Kesha Criswell 	 23.86 	 1994
7. 	 Tanya Dooley 	 24.00 	 1993
8.	 Crystal Phillips 	 24.04 	 2002
9. 	 Crystal Buck	 24.11	 1997
10.	 Jestena Mattson 	 24.12	 2019

400 Meters		
1. 	 Ceonna Pipion	 52.22	 2024
2. 	 Tanya Dooley 	 52.80 	 1994
3. 	 Iyanna Ross	 53.14	 2024
4.	 Crystal Buck 	 53.19	 1997
	 Rose Blake 	 53.19 	 1988
6. 	 Jynette Grayson-Reed 	 53.30 	 2001
7. 	 Breeauna Thompson 	 53.59 	 2013
8. 	 Rosey Edeh 	 53.73 	 1987
9. 	 Maja Pogorevc 	 53.84 	 2017
10. 	Tiera Hilliard 	 53.85 	 2009

800 Meters		
1. 	 Annemarie Schwanz 	 2:04.65 	 2017
2. 	 Shannon Lieder 	 2:07.03 	 1992
3. 	 Dezirae Johnson 	 2:08.94 	 2015
4. 	 Zinzi Evans 	 2:08.93 	 2004
5. 	 Irene Orozco 	 2:08.95 	 1996
6. 	 Ellie Leather 	 2:09.19 	 2019
7	 Victoria Nino	 2:09.29	 2025
8. 	 Magda Saravia-Williams 	 2:09.79 	 1988
9.	 Stella Kubasch 	 2:10.05 	 2013
10. 	Brenda Stewart-Gates 	 2:10.07 	 1997

1,500 Meters		
1. 	 Annemarie Schwanz 	 4:10.93 	 2017
2. 	 Shannon Lieder 	 4:24.68 	 1992
3. 	 Roxanne Sellick 	 4:27.22 	 2009
4. 	 Ellie Leather 	 4:27.62 	 2019
5. 	 Renee Ortiz 	 4:29.67 	 1989
6. 	 Kelly Buzza 	 4:30.10 	 1986
7. 	 Salome Murray 	 4:30.49 	 1998
8.	 Elena Miezava	 4:31.73	 2021
9. 	 Saylah Barserian 	 4:33.66 	 2013
10. 	Kara June 	 4:34.11 	 2004

3,000 Meters		
1. 	 Renee Ortiz 	 9:22.59 	 1983
2. 	 Annemarie Schwanz 	 9:35.48 	 2015
3. 	 Roxanne Sellick 	 9:47.45 	 2009
4. 	 Kara June 	 9:47.47 	 2004
5. 	 Janine Ogas 	 9:49.62 	 1988
6. 	 Danielle Parrish 	 9:51.84 	 1998
7. 	 Mackenzie Landa 	 9:53.56 	 2015
8.	 Ann Burris 	 9:53.71 	 1995
9. 	 Salome Murray 	 9:54.28 	 1998
10.	 Julie Verke 	 9:55.76 	 1992

3,000-Meter Steeplechase		
1. 	 Kara June 	 10:15.2 	 2004
2. 	 Andrea Buckner 	 10:30.8 	 2005
3. 	 Meredith Hawkins 	 10:42.33 	 2008
4. 	 Carina Mendoza 	 10:47.17 	 2013
5.	 Shaylee Grimm	 11:06.76	 2023
6.	 Kylie Ward 	 11:12.98 	 2025
7.	 Gianna Chiaramonte	 11:17.03	 2025
8. 	 Nicolin Neal 	 11:24.8 	 2002
9. 	 Stacy Aurit 	 11:25.7 	 2003
10. 	Courtney Stewart 	 11:26.3 	 2004

5,000 Meters		
1. 	 Annemarie Schwanz 	 16:05.58 	 2016
2. 	 Renee Ortiz 	 16:26.4 	 1984
3. 	 Danielle Parrish 	 16:39.2 	 1997
4. 	 Lyndsie Etherton 	 16:48.26 	 2012
5. 	 Ann Burris 	 16:50.6 	 1995
6. 	 Carina Mendoza 	 16:51.21 	 2013
7. 	 Cindy Rockwood-Amster 	 16:58.3 	 1991
8. 	 Dina Farage 	 16:58.5 	 1992
9. 	 Liz Leigh-Wood 	 16:59.3 	 1997
10.	 Andrea Buckner 	 17:02.2 	 2005

10,000 Meters		
1. 	 Renee Ortiz 	 34:13.4 	 1984
2. 	 Dina Farage 	 34.36.9 	 1992
3. 	 Ann Burris 	 35:02.9 	 1995
4. 	 Liz Leigh-Wood 	 35:37.5 	 1997
5. 	 Cindy Rockwood-Amster 	 35:45.2 	 1991
6. 	 Mackenzie Landa 	 35:53.78 	 2015
7. 	 Ann Poythress 	 35:58.90 	 2011
8. 	 Julie Verke 	 36:16.1 	 1992
9. 	 Pamela Cruz 	 36:24.75 	 2011
10.	 Janine Ogas 	 36:39.9 	 1989

100-Meter Hurdles		
1. 	 Morgan Lewis 	 13.23 	 2018
2. 	 Monica Missick 	 13.38 	 1994
3. 	 Jewel Ash 	 13.61 	 2025 
4. 	 Samone Cole 	 13.64 	 1996
5. 	 Krystina Jackson 	 13.79 	 2008
	 Madison Hutton	 13.79	 2024
7. 	 Tamisha Allen 	 13.90 	 2001
8. 	 Vanessa Sautebin 	 13.92 	 2008
9. 	 Crystal Simmons 	 13.95 	 2002
10.	 Kyra Johnson 	 13.96 	 2016

400-Meter Hurdles		
1. 	 Kyra Johnson 	 57.85 	 2016
2. 	 Latrisha Jordan 	 58.14 	 2009
3. 	 Jewel Ash 	 58.08 	 2025
4. 	 Crystal Buck 	 59.10 	 1997
5. 	 Ardin Harrison 	 59.54 	 1997
6. 	 Dezirae Johnson 	 59.99 	 2014
7. 	 Tieara Norman 	 1:00.25 	 2019
8.	 De’ja Hudson	 1:00.66	 2021
9. 	 Teresa Stavrianoudakis 	 1:00.88 	 1987
10.	 Kirsten Nelson 	 1:01.05 	 1997

4x100-Meter Relay		
1.	 Antoinette Stubbfield, Ceonna Pipion	 44.96	 2024
	 Iyanna Ross, Chloe Sharp
2.	 Coloe, Brown, Dooley, Criswell 	 45.10 	 1994
3.	 Park, Simmons, Bragg, Phillips	 45.41	 2002
4.	 Cole, Taylor Daigle, Criswell	 45.43	 1996
5.	 Cole, Hill, Taylor, Crisswell	 45.56	 1995
6.	 Fellows, Lewis, Harris-Murillo, Omawahleh	45.70	 2016
7.	 Turner, Thompson, Espinoza, Lewis	 45.76	 2013
8.	 Nau, Buck, Stewart, Daigle	 45.78	 1997
9.	 Hill, Brown, Dooley, Jackson	 45.83	 1993
	 Stubbfield, Mejia Garcia, Heffernan, Ash	 45.83	 2025

4 x 400-Meter Relay		
1.	 Dezirae Johnson, Kyra Johnson	 3:35.34 	 2015
	 Njeri Omawahleh, Nailah Harris-Murillo
2.	 Sharp, Ross, Giovannini, Pipion	 3:35.39	 2024
3.	 K. Johnson, Harris-Murillo, Omawahleh, Efonye	 3:37.26	 2016
4.	 Pogorevc, Henry, Mattson, Roshofa	 3:37.73	 2019
5.	 Simpson, Nau, Stewart, Buck	 3:38.07	 1997
6.	 Harrison, Dooley, Hill, Richardson	 3:38.38	 1994
7.	 D. Johnson, Sears, Omawahleh, K. Johnson	 3:38.45	 2014
8. 	 Mejia Garcia, Heffernan, Giovannini, Ash 	 3:38.93 	 2025
9.		  3:39.85	 2009
10.	 Richardson, Brown, Jackson, Dooley	 3:39.88	 1993

High Jump			 
1. 	 Tonya Mendonca	 1.86m 	 6-1.25 	 1987
2. 	 Simone Srubek 	 1.83m 	 6-0 	 1990
3.	 Liz Tarczy	 1.80m	 5-10.75	 2024
4. 	 Varvara Klyuchnikova 	 1.78m 	 5-10	 2018
5. 	 Jody Mariscal-Barnes 	 1.77m	 5-9.75	 1988
6. 	 Savannah Miller 	 1.75m	 5-8.75	 2015
7. 	 Christine Olson 	 1.73m 	 5-8	 1989
	 Kim Moshier 	 1.73m	 5-8	 1993
9. 	 Jayme Ullrich 	 1.72m	 5-7.75	 1997
10. 	Felecia Brown 	 1.71m	 5-7.25	 1995
	 Mona Gottschammer 	 1.71m	 5-7.25	 2019

Long Jump			 
1. 	 Je’Nia Sears 	 6.63m	 21-9	 2016
2.	 Rachela Pace	 6.30m	 20-8	 2024
3.	 Crystal Simmons 	 6.23m	 20-5.5	 2002
4. 	 Trishun Jackson 	 6.21m	 20-4.5	 1993
5. 	 Tamara Compton 	 6.17m	 20-3	 1986
	 Katie Christianson 	 6.17m	 20-3	 2005
7. 	 Amey Mitchell 	 6.13m	 20-1.5	 1996
8. 	 Felecia Brown 	 6.08m	 19-11.5	 1996
9.	 Madison Hutton	 6.06m	 19-10.75	 2022
10. 	Jestena Mattson 	 6.03m	 19-9.5	 2018

Triple Jump			 
1.	 Rachela Pace	 13.26m	 43-6	 2024
2. 	 Crystal Simmons 	 13.06m	 42-10.25	 2001
3.	 Breanna Covington	 12.86m	 42-2.25	 2021
4. 	 Tamara Compton 	 12.73m	 41-9.75	 1987
5. 	 Tara Didyk 	 12.62m	 41-5 	 1993
6.	 Haley Abirached	 12.53m	 41-1.5	 2021
7. 	 Regina Ollison	 12.52m	 41-1	 2006
8.	 Queen Okoh	 12.46m	 40-10.5	 2023
9. 	 Tijana Antic 	 12.41m	 40-8.75	 2019
10. 	Michelle Allen 	 12.21m	 40-0.75	 1993

Pole Vault			 
1. 	 Melissa Price 	 4.35m	 14-3.5	 1998
2. 	 Lexine Lesser 	 4.00m	 13-1.5	 2005
3. 	 Samantha Modeste 	 3.96m	 13-0	 2007
4. 	 Brooke Lankard 	 3.95m	 12-11.5	 2000
5. 	 Michelle Lennox 	 3.90m	 12-9.5	 2004
	 Annie Malaythong 	 3.90m	 12-9.5	 2004
7. 	 Sara Savage 	 3.85m	 12-7.5	 2008
	 Cara Montes 	 3.85m	 12-7.5	 2009
9. 	 Andrea Greenman 	 3.81m	 12-6	 2007
10. 	Karissa Bell 	 3.80m	 12-5.5	 2015

Shot Put			 
1.	 Cierra Jackson	 17.39m 	 57-0.75	 2024
2.	 Jordyn Bryant	 17.14m	 56-3	 2024
2. 	 Dot Jones 	 16.53m	 54-2.75	 1986
3. 	 Meagan McKee 	 16.18m	 53-1	 2012
5. 	 Rosario Sanchez 	 16.09m	 52-9.5	 2010 
6. 	 Jocelynn Budwig	 15.45m	 50-8.25	 2023
7. 	 Kayla Xavier 	 15.37m	 50-5.25	 2009
8. 	 Kayla Hopkins 	 15.21m	 49-11	 2018
9. 	 La’Sha Hill 	 15.04m	 49-4.25	 2006
10. 	Amelia DiPaola	 15.02m 	 49-3.5	 2024

Discus			 
1.	 Cierra Jackson	 64.42m	 211-4	 2025
2. 	 Lacy Barnes 	 62.20m	 204-1	 1988
3.	 Jordyn Bryant	 61.03m	 200-3	 2024
4. 	 Kayla Hopkins 	 59.38m	 194-10	 2017
5. 	 Katie Richardson 	 54.40m	 178-6	 2007
6. 	 China Blockton 	 54.05m	 177-4	 1988
7. 	 Yazmin Torres 	 52.31m	 171-7	 2018
8. 	 Becky Elwood 	 52.14m	 171-1	 1997
9. 	 Talafulu Misa 	 51.76m	 169-10	 1992
10. 	Staci Darden 	 51.53m	 169-1	 1995

Hammer			 
1.	 Nadia Maffo	 66.56m	 218-4	 2022
2. 	 Sharon Ayala 	 66.52m	 218-3	 2009
3.	 Cierra Jackson	 65.89m	 216-2	 2025
4. 	 Aisiah Tuiasosopo 	 63.69m	 208-11	 2018
5.	 Hannah Chappell	 63.09m	 207-0	 2021
6.	 Amelia DiPaola	 62.89m	 206-4	 2024
7. 	 Meagan McKee 	 62.26m	 204-3	 2013
8.	 Tahj’nee Thurston	 60.90m	 199-10	 2022
9. 	 J’Quyra Moncur-Blue 	 60.31m	 197-10	 2012
10.	 Jocelynn Budwig	 60.02m	 196-11	 2023

Javelin			 
1. 	 Vanja Spaic 	 55.06m	 180-8	 2021
2.	 Harriette Mortlock	 52.95m	 173-9	 2025
3. 	 Faye Roblin 	 52.64m	 172-8	 1984
4. 	 Mallory Webb 	 51.92m	 170-4	 2007
5. 	 Nicole Carroll 	 51.64m	 169-5	 1990
6. 	 Danene Bitter 	 51.38m	 168-7	 1991
7.	 Rhiannon Genilla	 50.47m	 165-7	 2023
8. 	 Chris Harris 	 50.21m	 164-8	 1988
9. 	 Cathie Wilson 	 50.10m	 164-4	 1985
10. 	Katie Richardson 	 50.01m	 164-1	 2007

Heptathlon		
1. 	 Jestena Mattson 	 5,635 	 2019
2. 	 Felecia Brown 	 5,486 	 1996
3.	 Madison Hutton	 5,387	 2023
4. 	 Birgit Bauer 	 5,365 	 1993
5.	 Kaja Bins	 5,238	 2024
6. 	 Katie Christianson 	 5,215	 2005
7.	 Colleen Uzoekwe	 5,192	 2025
8. 	 Lisa Collet 	 5,148 	 1994
9.	 Ella Spaulding	 5,135	 2025
10.	 Ruth Lawanson 	 4,914 	 1984

Heptathlon (by day)		
Total 	 Jestena Mattson 	 5,635 	 2019
Day 1	 Colleen Uzoekwe	 3,489 	 2025
Day 2	 Birgit Bauer 	 2,366 	 1993
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100 Meters		
1. 	 Terry Bowen 	 10.16 	 1994
2. 	 Anthony Barnes 	 10.20 	 1988
3. 	 Darel Newman 	 10.26 	 1965
4. 	 Chris Berrian 	 10.27 	 2005
5. 	 E.J. Jackson 	 10.29 	 2000
6. 	 Jeremiah Wheeler 	 10.34 	 1985
7. 	 Rick Jones 	 10.35 	 1987
8. 	 Jesse Smith 	 10.40 	 2003
9. 	 Demetrius Snaer 	 10.41 	 1998
10.	 Mike Agostini	 10.44 (c)	 1958
	 Keith McCoy	 10.44	 1986 

200 Meters		
1. 	 Chris Berrian 	 20.47 	 2005
2. 	 Anthony Barnes 	 20.64 	 1988
3. 	 Terry Bowen 	 20.68 	 1994
4. 	 Mike Agostini 	 20.84 (c) 	 1958
5. 	 Paul Castle 	 20.86 	 1993
6. 	 Mike Ward 	 20.88 	 1999
7. 	 Sam Workman 	 20.94 (cy) 	 1964
8. 	 Demetrius Snaer 	 20.97 	 1998
9. 	 E.J. Jackson 	 20.98 	 2000
10.	 Sam Chance 	 21.07 	 1984

400 Meters		
1. 	 Steve Campbell 	 46.03 	 1977
2. 	 Mike Ward 	 46.45 	 1998
3. 	 Benjie Green 	 46.48 	 1988
4. 	 C.J. Nakayama 	 46.63 	 2000
5. 	 Ramsey Jay 	 46.68 	 1999
6. 	 Jeff Roberson 	 46.69 	 1986
7. 	 Larry Walker 	 46.70 	 1987
8.	 Dant Kusleika 	 46.83 	 1993
9. 	 Harlan South 	 46.85 	 1989
10.	 Robin Johnson 	 47.03 	 1984
	 Reggie Allen 	 47.03 	 2003

800 Meters		
1. 	 Jeff Roberson 	 1:46.1 	 1986
2. 	 Jack Armour 	 1:47.77 	 1985
3. 	 Aaron Samansky 	 1:48.52 	 1996
4. 	 Jack Wilcox 	 1:48.9 (y) 	 1958
5. 	 Michael Jamieson 	 1:49.14 	 2013
6. 	 Dave Casper 	 1:49.5 (y) 	 1955
7. 	 Joe Amendt 	 1:49.60 	 1993
8. 	 Jamey Harris 	 1:49.74 	 1994
9. 	 Gary Lewis 	 1:49.92 	 1985
10.	 Frank Sanders 	 1:50.08 	 2008

1,500 Meters		
1. 	 Jamey Harris 	 3:40.86 	 1994
2.	 Gary Lewis 	 3:41.28 	 1985
3. 	 Rod Heskett 	 3:43.91 	 1990
4. 	 Frank Sanders 	 3:44.15 	 2010
5. 	 Ernie Freer 	 3:44.9 	 1989
6. 	 Jason Lienau 	 3:46.04 	 1990
7. 	 Darren Abbott 	 3:46.21 	 1991
8. 	 Olivier Bernard 	 3:46.57 	 2012
9. 	 Kipp Ortenburger 	 3:46.63 	 1995
10.	 Bryan Foley 	 3:47.1 	 1979

Mile Run		
1. 	 Gary Lewis 	 3:58.6 	 1985
2. 	 Jamey Harris 	 4:02.08 	 1994
3. 	 Frank Sanders 	 4:02.38 	 2010
4. 	 Bryan Foley 	 4:05.3 	 1980
5. 	 Bob Dies 	 4:05.7 	 1978
6. 	 Steve Fairman 	 4:06.1 	 1985
7. 	 Scott Mayfield 	 4:06.2 	 1983
8. 	 Olivier Bernard 	 4:06.87	 2012
9. 	 Roosevelt Cook 	 4:07.8 	 2002
10.	 Phil Ogilvie 	 4:08.65 	 2003

5,000 Meters		
1. 	 Scott Mayfield 	 13:58.2 	 1983
2. 	 Peter Brett 	 13:58.30 	 1985
3. 	 Jamey Harris 	 14:09.27 	 1994
4. 	 Bob Deis 	 14:12.8 	 1977
5. 	 Paul Zwama 	 14:14.16 	 2011
6. 	 Gary Gonzales 	 14:15.33 	 1985
7. 	 Tony Ramirez 	 14:18.6 	 1977
8. 	 Gary Lewis 	 14:22.1 	 1985
9. 	 Ernie Freer 	 14:24.89 	 1989
10.	 Rich Langford 	 14:27.6 	 1977

10,000 Meters		
1. 	 Peter Brett 	 28:44.45 	 1985
2. 	 Scott Mayfield 	 29:09.0 	 1983
3. 	 Paul Zwama 	 29:41.92 	 2011
4. 	 Erick Garcia 	 29:45.95 	 2010
5. 	 Rich Langford 	 29:46.0 	 1977
6. 	 George Aguirre 	 30:04.6 	 1977
7. 	 Danny Vartanian 	 30:10.99 	 2011
8. 	 Dave Lehrman 	 30:15.9 	 1985
9. 	 Israel Pose 	 30:16.34 	 1994
10.	 Matt Kwiatkowski 	 30:19.97 	 2016

3,000-Meter Steeplechase		
1. 	 Christian Stang 	 8:45.47 	 1990
2. 	 Barasa Thomas 	 8:51.2 	 1983
3. 	 Peter Brett 	 8:52.31 	 1985
4. 	 Bryan Foley 	 8:54.4 	 1981
5. 	 Neff McGhie 	 8:55.46 	 1991
6. 	 Sal Rodriguez 	 8:57.9 	 1988
7. 	 Jim Hardimon 	 8:58.68 	 1987
8. 	 Brendan Hewitt 	 8:58.9 	 1985
9. 	 Kevin Poythress 	 9:00.06 	 2014
10.	 Darren Abbott 	 9:01.2 	 1991

110-Meter Hurdles		
1. 	 Robert Foster 	 13.53 	 1994
2. 	 Ancel Robinson 	 13.84 (c) 	 1958
3. 	 Frank Williamson 	 13.89 	 1984
4. 	 Keane Bland 	 13.99 	 2016
5. 	 Mark Carley 	 14.01 	 1978
6. 	 Richard Holmes 	 14.17 	 1990
7. 	 Val-Pierre Dai’Re 	 14.20 	 2009
8. 	 Al Williams 	 14.27 (cy) 	 1967
9. 	 Ranjeet Randhawa 	 14.32 	 1996
10. Sid Nickolas 	 14.37 (cy) 	 1963
	 Ervin Hunt 	 14.37 (cy) 	 1969
	 Reuben Parrish 	 14.37 	 1995

400-Meter Hurdles		
1. 	 Val- Pierre Dai’Re 	 50.37 	 2010
2. 	 Ryan Moore 	 50.51 	 2006
3. 	 Mike Mince 	 50.84 (c) 	 1978
4. 	 Kendrick Young 	 50.93 	 2009
5. 	 Frank Williamson 	 51.04 	 1984
6. 	 John Thompson 	 51.24 (c) 	 1979
7. 	 Ron Murray 	 51.57 	 1999
8.	 Don Daves 	 51.63 	 1986
9. 	 Ray Brooks 	 51.72 	 1989
10.	 Roger Parenzee 	 51.90 	 1984

4 x 100-Meter Relay 		
1.	 E.J. Jackson, Detetrius Snaer	 38.94 	 1998
	 Mike Ward, Etroy Nelson
2.	 Jackson, Sams, Ward, Burks	 39.65	 1999
3.	 Jordan, Bratton, Foster, Bowen	 39.81	 1994
4.	 Bratton, Castle, Spencer, Bowen	 40.15	 1993
5.	 Williams, Jones, Nelson, McCoy	 40.18	 1986
6.		  40.26	 2000
7.		  40.30	 1990
8.	 Davis, Parker, O’Connor, Brusenback	 40.30	 2013
9.	 Jordan, Snaer, Randhawa, Nelson	 40.35	 1996
10.	 Carano, Smith, Anderson, Allen	 40.35	 2003

4 x 400-Meter Relay		
1.	 Chris Jones, Mike Ward	 3:06.57 	 1998
	 Demetrius Snaer, Etroy Nelson
2.	 Allen, Anderson, Berrian, Vasquez	 3:09.08	 2003
3.	 Walker, Nelson, Weber, Roberson	 3:09.20	 1986
4.	 Morales, Valdez, Moon, Moore	 3:09.97	 2005
5.	 Isaac, Samansky, Snaer, Potter	 3:09.99	 1996
6.		  3:10.15	 2001
7.	 Flewellen, Kusleika, Craft, Lee	 3:10.66	 1993
8.	 Murray, Ward, Orosco, Jay	 3:10.74	 1999
9.		  3:10.98	 2009
10.	 Jones, Burleson, Jay, Potter	 3:11.49	 1997

High Jump			 
1. 	 Dan McNamara 	 2.19m	 7-2.25	 1982
2. 	 Bill Hepworth 	 2.18m 	 7-2	 1988
	 Derrick Moore 	 2.18m	 7-2	 1989
4. 	 Moses Kearney 	 2.18m	 7-1.75	 1995
5. 	 Erik Nyberg 	 2.17m	 7-0.5	 1997
	 Gio Spratling 	 2.17m	 7-0.5	 1991
7. 	 David Henderson 	 2.16m	 7-0.25	 1979
	 Todd Ward 	 2.16m	 7-0.25	 1979
	 Doug Anderson 	 2.16m	 7-0.25	 1981
10.	 Jeral Richardson 	 2.16m	 7-0	 1973
	 Ron Horn 	 2.16m	 7-0	 1978
	 Jess Richardson 	 2.16m	 7-0	 1981

Long Jump			 
1. 	 George Gaffney 	 8.06m	 26-5.5	 1984
2. 	 Sid Nickolas 	 7.98m	 26-2.25	 1964
	 James Stalworth 	 7.98m	 26-2.25	 1991
4. 	 Billy Coleman 	 7.97m	 26-1.75	 1988
5. 	 Derrick Mitchell 	 7.82m	 25-8	 1995
6. 	 Gary Lee 	 7.81m	 25-7.50 	 2008
7. 	 Devin Harrison 	 7.73m	 25-4.5	 2014
8. 	 Kendall Hoggatt 	 7.70m	 25-3.25	 1994
9. 	 Reggie Jackson 	 7.66m	 25-1.5	 1990
10.	 Robert Foster 	 7.62m	 25-0.75	 1993

Triple Jump			 
1. 	 Henry Ellard 	 16.77m	 55-0.5	 1982
2. 	 Reggie Jackson 	 16.70m	 54-9.5	 1990
3. 	 Ken Frazier 	 16.30m	 53-5.75	 1986
4. 	 James Williams 	 16.13m	 52-11	 1986
5. 	 Clint Williams 	 16.09m	 52-9.5	 1986
6. 	 Derrick Mitchell 	 15.99m	 52-5.5	 1994
7. 	 Charles Craig 	 15.95m	 52-4	 1964
8. 	 Cornell Archie 	 15.94m	 52-3.5	 1986
9. 	 Kyle Carano 	 15.87m	 52-1	 2002
10.	 Marcus Hooks 	 15.85m	 52-0	 1990

Pole Vault			 
1. 	 Jim Davis 	 5.80m	 19-0.25	 2000
2. 	 Doug Fraley 	 5.76m	 18-11	 1986
3. 	 David Cox 	 5.65m	 18-6.5	 1996
4. 	 Mark Heppner 	 5.55m	 18-2.5	 1986
5. 	 Kelly Rodriques 	 5.45m	 17-10.5	 1986
6. 	 Scott Krupilski 	 5.40m	 17-8.5	 1987
	 Derek Oliver 	 5.40m	 17-8.5	 1992
8. 	 Jim Drath 	 5.36m	 17-7	 1991
9. 	 Nick Paramo 	 5.34m	 17-6.5	 2000
	 Scott Wenholz 	 5.34m	 17-6.5	 2000
	 Russell Weaver 	 5.34m	 17-6.5	 2005

Javelin			 
1. 	 Todd Riech 	 81.30m	 266-9	 1994
2. 	 Roy Seidmeyer 	 72.13m	 236-8	 1988
3. 	 Mike Ostrom 	 66.06m	 216-9	 1988
4. 	 Peter Krumeich 	 66.17m	 217-1.25 	 2009
5. 	 Darrel Higgins 	 62.71m	 205-9	 1999
6. 	 Chris Uribe 	 61.82m	 202-10	 2000
7. 	 Tim Baker 	 62.44m	 201-7	 1989
8. 	 Derek Oliver 	 62.12m	 203-10	 2013
9. 	 Ryan Burgess 	 60.98m	 200-1	 2003
10.	 Dallas Richey 	 60.02m	 196-11	 1995

Shot Put			 
1. 	 John Bender 	 19.96m	 65-6	 1987
2. 	 Ryan Beckenhauer 	 19.57m	 64-2.5	 2001
3. 	 Cameron Baxter 	 19.58m	 62-2.75	 1984
4.	 Don Crow 	 17.98m	 59-0	 1983
5. 	 Dave Endler 	 17.85m	 58-6.75	 2007
6. 	 Oscar Rodriguez 	 17.71m	 58-1.25	 2007
7. 	 Roshawn James 	 17.49m	 57-4.75	 1992
8. 	 Mike Giroux 	 17.37m	 57-1	 1974
9. 	 Matt Drinkwalter 	 17.32m	 56-10	 1999
10. J.D. Martin 	 17.18m	 56-4.5	 1998

Discus			 
1. 	 Paul Bender 	 62.48m	 205-0	 1985
2. 	 Mike Guidry 	 56.11m	 184-1	 2002
3. 	 Scott Endler 	 55.98m	 183-8	 1979
4. 	 Brice Sandri 	 55.29m	 181-5	 2014
5. 	 Joe Vasquez 	 54.23m	 177-11	 2004
6.	 Roshawn James 	 54.13m	 177-7	 1992
7. 	 Kenth Svensson 	 54.00m	 177-2	 1968
8. 	 Dave Endler 	 53.72m	 176-3	 2007
9. 	 Jason Dossey 	 53.47m	 175-5	 1996
10.	 Doyle Nelms 	 53.11m	 174-3	 1973

Hammer			 
1. 	 Matt Mileham 	 77.01m	 252-8	 1984
2. 	 Machan Littleton 	 68.50m	 224-9	 1985
3. 	 Luke Woydziak 	 64.90m	 212-11	 1999
4. 	 Mike Ostrom 	 64.77m	 212-6	 1988
5. 	 Brian Vazquez 	 63.55m	 208-6	 2008
6. 	 Cameron Baxter 	 63.52m	 208-5	 1984
7. 	 Joe Vasquez 	 63.27m	 206-7	 2004
8. 	 Roderick Dash 	 62.91m	 206-5	 2014
9. 	 Mike Giroux 	 62.61m	 205-5	 1975
10. Andy Harris 	 62.46m	 204-11	 1990

Weight Pentathlon		
1. 	 Mike Ostrom 	 4,418 	 1988
2. 	 Matt Mileham 	 4,383 	 1984
3. 	 Cameron Baxter 	 4,220 	 1983
4. 	 Rick Fritzemeier 	 4,140 	 1980
5. 	 Paul Bender 	 4,035 	 1985
6. 	 Machan Littleton 	 4,007 	 1985
7. 	 Dave Endler 	 3,983 	 2008
8. 	 Andy Harris 	 3,958 	 1989
9. 	 Joe Vasquez 	 3,922 	 2004
10. John Bender 	 3,909 	 1987

Decathlon (w/1985 tables)		
1. 	 Roger George 	 7,808 	 1974
2. 	 Peter Mansur 	 7,593 	 1984
3. 	 Scott Krupilski 	 7,518 	 1987
4. 	 Dave Crume 	 7,505 	 1985
5. 	 Tim Baker 	 7,436 	 1991
6. 	 John Warkentin 	 7,424 	 1969
7. 	 Scott Wenholz 	 7,383 	 2000
8. 	 Bob Bauld 	 7,183 	 1982
9. 	 Michael Askjaer 	 7,133 	 1996
10.	 Bump Novacek 	 7,092 	 1988

Decathlon (by day)		
Total 	 Roger George 	 7,808 	 1974
Day 1 	 Roger George 	 3,991 	 1974
Day 2 	 Roger George 	 3,817 	 1974

(c) - converted from manual time
(y) - converted from yards

fresno state men - OUTDOOR
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60 Meters		
1.	 Angela Daigle 	 7.47	 1999 
2.	 Shakira Lewis 	 7.51	 2014
3.	 Crystal Phillips 	 7.53	 2003
	 Njeri Omawahleh 	 7.53	 2017
	 Itzia Mejia Garcia 	 7.53 	 2024
6.	 Shanelle Stephens 	 7.55	 2012

200 Meters		
1. 	 Ceonna Pipion 	 23.80 	 2024
2.	 Angela Daigle 	 23.82	 1998
3.	 Njeri Omawahleh 	 24.01	 2018
4. 	 Itzia Mejia Garcia 	 24.09 	 2024
5.	 Breeauna Thompson 	 24.22	 2013
6.	 Nailah Harris-Murillo 	 24.30	 2018
7.	 Auwana Brown 	 24.31	 1994

400 Meters		
1. 	 Ceonna Pipion 	 52.29 	 2025 
2.	 Tanya Dooley 	 53.01	 1994
3. 	 Jewel Ash 	 53.95 	 2025
4.	 Dezirae Johnson 	 54.01	 2016
5.	 Kyra Johnson 	 54.32	 2016
6.	 Maja Pogorevc 	 54.59	 2017
7.	 Nailah Harris-Murillo 	 54.76	 2018
8. 	 Iztia Mejia Garcia 	 54.86 	 2025

800 Meters		
1.	 Shannon Lieder 	 2:08.58	 1993
2.	 Meagan Paracholski	 2:11.90	 2016
3. 	 Aimee Cohen 	 2:12.35 	 1994
4.	 Dezirae Johnson 	 2:12.37	 2016
5. 	 Victoria Nino 	 2:12.64 	 2025
6.	 Raven Nunez 	 2:13.65	 2015
7.	 Stella Kubasch 	 2:14.36	 2013

Mile		
1.	 Annemarie Schwanz 	 4:47.13	 2016 
2.	 Roxanne Sellick 	 4:51.55	 2010
3.	 Ellie Leather 	 4:54.97	 2019
4.	 Kara June 	 4:57.43	 2003
5. 	 Marrijtje Molenhuis 	 4:58.69 	 2011 
6.	 Shannon Lieder 	 4:58.80	 1992

3,000 Meters		
1.	 Annemarie Schwanz 	 9:33.77	 2017
2.	 Karina Mendoza 	 9:40.42	 2014
3.	 Renee Ortiz 	 9:47.30	 1984
4. 	 Chiara Pedol 	 9:49.36 	 2025
5.	 Marrijtje Molenhuis 	 10:02.09	 2013
6. 	 McKenzie Landa 	 10:03.12 	 2015
7.	 Kara June 	 10:05.65	 2003

5,000 Meters		
1.	 Corie Smith	 17:21.96	 2024
2.	 Sydney Fox	 17:29.36	 2019
3.	 Ann Poythress	 17:36.47	 2011
4.	 Karina Mendoza	 17:41.58	 2013
5.	 Kristen Galvez	 17:51.97	 2012
6.	 McKenzie Landa	 17:57.54	 2015

60-Meter Hurdles		
1.	 Debbie Budwig 	 8.26	 1988
2.	 Morgan Lewis 	 8.33	 2018
3. 	 Jewel Ash 	 8.40 	 2025
4. 	 Colleen Uzoekwe 	 8.54 	 2025
5.	 Jestena Mattson 	 8.56	 2019
6. 	 Madison Hutton 	 8.61 	 2024
7.	 Tieara Norman 	 8.68	 2018
8.	 Erin Morris 	 8.71	 2011

4 x 400-Meter Relay		
Itzia Mejia Garcia, Ceonna Pipion 	 3:36.22 	 2025
Janae Heffernan, Jewel Ash

DMR			 
Dezirae Johnson, Nailah Harris-Murillo 	 11:18.45	 2016
Meagan Paracholski, Annemarie Schwanz

High Jump			 
1.	 Tonya Mendonca 	 1.88m	 6-2	 1988
2. 	 Liz Tarczy 	 1.80m 	 5-10.75 	 2025
3. 	 Anne Marie Travis 	 1.77m 	 5-9.75 	 1994
4. 	 Varvara Klyuchnikova 	 1.75m 	 5-8.75 	 2019
5.	 Madison Hutton	 1.73m	 5-8	 2023
6.	 Savannah Miller 	 1.72m	 5-7.75	 2015
7. 	 Kaitlynn Perez 	 1.71m 	 5-7.25 	 2024
8.	 Jestena Mattson 	 1.70m	 5-7	 2016
	 Ciearah Hairston 	 1.70m 	 5-7	 2017

Long Jump			 
1.	 Je’Nia Sears	 6.37m	 20-10.75	 2013 
2.	 Rachela Pace	 6.31m	 20-8.5	 2024
3.	 Lisa Collet 	 6.06m	 19-10.75	 1994
4.	 Felicia Brown 	 6.04m	 19-9.75	 1997
5.	 Madison Hutton	 6.03m	 19-9.5	 2024
6.	 Tamara Compton	 5.99m 	 19-8	 1988
7.	 Tamara Compton	 5.96m 	 19-6.75	 2003
 
Triple Jump			 
1.	 Rachela Pace	 13.40m	 43-11.75	 2024
2.	 Tamara Compton 	 13.00m 	 42-8	 1988
3.	 Crystal Simmons	 12.68m 	 41-7.25	 2003
4.	 Felicia Brown 	 12.66m	 41-6.5	 1997
5.	 Breanna Covington	 12.50m	 41-0.25	 2021
6.	 Tijana Antic 	 12.46m	 40-10.5	 2018
7.	 Haley Abirached	 12.33m	 40-5.5	 2022
8.	 Queen Okoh	 12.22m	 40-1.25	 2023
 
Pole Vault 			 
1.	 Melissa Price 	 4.25m	 13-11.25	 1999 
2.	 Lexine Lesser 	 3.89m	 12-9	 2004
3.	 Bergann Hernandez 	 3.82m	 12-6.25	 2003
4.	 Samantha Modeste 	 3.78m	 12-4.75	 2007
5.	 Karissa Bell 	 3.77m	 12-6	 2015 
 
Shot Put			 
1.	 Cierra Jackson	 16.74m	 54-11.25	 2023
2.	 Dot Jones	 16.34m	 53.7.5	 1986 
3.	 Meagan McKee 	 15.73m	 51-7.25	 2012
4.	 Jordyn Bryant	 15.52m	 50-11	 2023
5.	 Kayla Hopkins	 15.38m	 50-5.5	 2018
6.	 Rosario Sanchez 	 15.31m	 50-3	 2011
7. 	 Colleen Uzoekwe 	 15.06m 	 49-5 	 2025
8.	 Amelia DiPaola	 14.76m	 48-5.25	 2022
9. 	 Kayla Xavier 	 14.83m 	 48-8 	 2019
10. 	Ronja Sowalder 	 14.65m 	 48-0.75 	 2020
 
Weight Throw			 
1.	 Sharon Ayala	 20.27m	 66-6	 2009
2.	 Tiffany Gilmore 	 20.10m	 65-7.75	 2017
3. 	 Zoe Yeast 	 19.89m 	 65-3.25 	 2025
4.	 Cierra Jackson	 19.82m	 65-0.5	 2023
5.	 Meagan McKee 	 19.77m	 64-10.5	 2014
6.	 Aisiah Tuiasosopo	 19.49m	  63-11.5	 2018
7.	 Caitlin Byrd	 19.20m	 63-0	 2014

Pentathlon		
1.	 Jestena Mattson 	 4,082	 2019 
2.	 Madison Hutton	 3,984	 2023
3. 	 Ella Spaulding 	 3,813 	 2025
4.	 Kaja Bins	 3,748	 2023
5.	 Katie Christianson 	 3,709	 2003
6.	 Tieara Norman 	 3,659	 2018
7.	 Kaitlynn Perez	 3,574	 2024
8.	 Ashley Hatcher	 3,562	 2015
9.	 Isabel Posch	 3,558	 2019
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